COMM'N

PERCENT

OF

TOTAL

WEIGHTED

COST COST

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

COMMON EQUITY $0

RETAINED EARNINGS 0

PAID IN CAPITAL 0

COMMON EQUITY 23,257

TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $23,257

LONG TERM DEBT -Note $0

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $0

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $325

TOTAL $23,582

$0

0

0

Q

$0

$0

$0

.$Q

1Q

$0

0

0

23,257

$23,257 $21,865

$0 $0

$0 $0

$325 $0

$23,582 $21.865

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$45,122

$0

$0

$325

$45.447

99.15%

0.00%

0.00%

0.85%

100.00%

LOW

8.67%

8.64%

9.67% 9.59%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

6.00% 0.05%

9.64%

HIGH

10.67%

10.63%

ORDER NO. PSC-1O-0380-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 090477-WU
PAGE 23

ATTACHMENT C
PAGE 1 OF3

ALTURAS UTILITIES, L.L.C.

TEST YEAR ENDED 10/31/2009

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 090477­

WU

TEST YEAR COMMNADJ COMMN ADJUST.

PER ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1.

2.

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$19,488

35,860

ll.1..@

(12,201)

$20,656

23,659

$11,474

55.55%

0

$32,130

23,659

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,568 (2,375) 2,193 0 2,193

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,516 (1,135) 1,381 516 1,897

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7.
TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES $42,944 ($15,711) $27.233 $516 $27.749

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($6.577) ~

9. WATER RATE BASE $.45.447 ~5.447

10. RATE OF RETURN 9.64%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0380-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 090477-WU ATTACHMENT C
PAGE 24 PAGE 2 OF 3

ALTURAS UTILITIES, L.L.C. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDED 10/3112009 DOCKET NO. 090477-WU

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect appropriate Test Year Revenues.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. 	 Salaries and Wages Officers (603)

To remove Officer salary per audit.

2. 	 Purchased Power (615)
To reflect appropriate purchased power.

3. 	 Chemicals (618)
To reflect appropriate chemical expense.